
Town Department Contact List            (03/16/20) 

Assessors      assessors@whately.org  413-665-4400 ext. 4 
Board of Health – Foothills Health District   boardofhealth@whately.org  (413) 268-8404 
Building Inspector JHawkins@frcog.org  413-774-3167 ext. 113 
Fire Department    fire@whately.org  413-478-0873 
Highway Department   highway@whately.org  413-665-2983 
S. White Dickinson Library    library@whately.org  413-665-2170 
Police Department    j.sevigne@whately.org  413-625-8200 
Selectboard -Town Administrator townadmin@whately.org   413-665-4400 ext. 1 
South County Senior Center    scsc@town.deerfield.ma.us  413-665-2141 
Town Accountant    DLaPlante@frcog.org  413-665-4400 ext. 1 
Town Clerk      townclerk@whately.org  413-665-4400 ext. 3 
Treasurer/Collector    treasurer-collector@whately.org  413-665-4400 ext. 2 
Upper Pioneer Valley Veterans District  timothy.niejadlik@greenfield-ma.gov  413-772-1571 
Water Department    water@whately.org  413-665-3080 
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